BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 874 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "requiring" and substitute "<u>authorizing</u>"; and in line 6, strike "instead of assessing certain points" and substitute "<u>for certain periods under certain circumstances</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 20, strike "INSTEAD OF ASSESSING POINTS, ON" and substitute "<u>ON</u>"; in line 21, after "IS" insert "<u>CURRENTLY</u>"; strike beginning with "SHALL" in line 22 down through "EXTENDING" in line 23 and substitute "<u>MAY EXTEND</u>"; in line 24, after "REINSTATEMENT" insert "<u>AND, IF THE DATE IS EXTENDED, SHALL ISSUE TO THE INDIVIDUAL A NOTICE</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 34, strike "180 DAYS" and substitute "<u>THE PERIOD OF TIME</u> <u>SPECIFIED IN PARAGRAPH (4) OF THIS SUBSECTION</u>".

On page 5, after line 5, insert:

"(4) <u>THE ADMINISTRATION MAY EXTEND THE PERIOD OF LICENSE</u> <u>REVOCATION FOR NOT MORE THAN:</u>

- (I) <u>1 YEAR IF IT IS THE INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST VIOLATION;</u>
- (II) <u>18 MONTHS IF IT IS THE INDIVIDUAL'S SECOND VIOLATION;</u>

OR

(III) <u>2 YEARS IF IT IS THE INDIVIDUAL'S THIRD OR SUBSEQUENT</u>

VIOLATION.".